

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS - Boyce Drive and Stevens Street, City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 118 Bid Deadline: August 1, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

		BID		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		American Asphalt of Wisconsin, a Division of Mathy		Pitlik & Wick, Inc.	
ITEM				Green Bay, WI		Mosinee, WI		Eagle River, WI	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 1 - BASE BID - BOYCE DRIVE (HIGHWAY 17 TO WEST PROSPECT)									
PART 1 - BASE BID (OPTION 1) - BOYCE DRIVE (HIGHWAY 17 TO WEST PROSPECT)									
1-1.1	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	14,400	sq. yds.	\$ 1.40	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 21,312.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 37,296.00
1-1.2	Clean & Tack	14,400	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,200.00
1-1.3	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
1-1.4	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,820	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 128,128.00	\$ 82.28	\$ 149,749.60	\$ 74.33	\$ 135,280.60
1-1.5	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway	500	sq. yds.	\$ 28.60	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 23.62	\$ 11,810.00
1-1.6	Sawcutting	800	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 200.00
1-1.7	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
1-1.8	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-1.9	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 15,820.00
	PART 1 - BASE BID (OPTION 1) TOTAL				\$ 183,688.00		\$ 201,111.60		\$ 219,806.60
PART 1 - BASE BID (OPTION 2) - BOYCE DRIVE (HIGHWAY 17 TO WEST PROSPECT)									
1-2.1	Pulverize Full Depth Existing Asphalt	14,400	sq. yds.	\$ 1.80	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2.43	\$ 34,992.00
1-2.2	3" Type 3 MT 58-28S Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course	2,730	tons	\$ 58.60	\$ 159,978.00	\$ 75.86	\$ 207,097.80	\$ 57.60	\$ 157,248.00
1-2.3	Clean & Tack	14,400	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,200.00
1-2.4	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,820	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 128,128.00	\$ 79.86	\$ 145,345.20	\$ 74.33	\$ 135,280.60
1-2.5	Sawcutting	800	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 880.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 200.00
1-2.6	Adjust Manhole Casting	2	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
1-2.7	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
1-2.8	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
1-2.9	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 4,685.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00
	PART 1 - BASE BID (OPTION 2) TOTAL				\$ 335,126.00		\$ 389,643.00		\$ 365,820.60
PART 1 - ALTERNATE BID - BOYCE DRIVE (HIGHWAY 17 TO WEST PROSPECT)									
A1-1.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,202	lin. ft.	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,025.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 15,926.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,025.00
A1-2.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	152	lin. ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 4,514.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,256.00
A1-3.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	85	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,250.00
A1-4.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	965	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 30,687.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 37,635.00
A1-5.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	400	sq. ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
A1-6.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	3,740	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 21,879.00	\$ 6.59	\$ 24,646.60
A1-7.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	170	sq. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,317.50
	PART 1 ALTERNATE BID ITEM TOTAL				\$ 74,821.00		\$ 80,350.90		\$ 88,730.10

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS - Boyce Drive and Stevens Street, City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 118 Bid Deadline: August 1, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

		BID		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		American Asphalt of Wisconsin, a Division of Mathy		Pitlik & Wick, Inc.	
ITEM				Green Bay, WI		Mosinee, WI		Eagle River, WI	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 2 - BASE BID - STEVENS STREET (FREDERICK TO TIMBER)									
PART 2 - BASE BID (OPTION 1)- STEVENS STREET (FREDERICK TO TIMBER)									
2-1.1.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	3,050	sq. yds.	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 11,620.50	\$ 6.15	\$ 18,757.50
2-1.2.	Clean & Tack	3,050	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,525.00
2-1.4.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	390	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 27,456.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 36,387.00	\$ 83.35	\$ 32,506.50
2-1.5.	Sawcutting	220	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 242.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 55.00
2-1.6.	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
2-1.7.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2-1.8.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,505.00	\$ 13,505.00
PART 2 - BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 42,288.00		\$ 61,192.50		\$ 76,049.00
PART 2 - BASE BID (OPTION 2) - STEVENS STREET (FREDERICK TO TIMBER)									
2-2.1.	Pulverize Full Depth Existing Asphalt	3,050	sq. yds.	\$ 1.80	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 8,906.00	\$ 6.13	\$ 18,696.50
2-2.2.	3" Type 3 MT 58-28S Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course	580	tons	\$ 62.80	\$ 36,424.00	\$ 80.96	\$ 46,956.80	\$ 70.03	\$ 40,617.40
2-2.3.	Clean & Tack	3,050	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,525.00
2-2.4.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	390	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 27,456.00	\$ 85.96	\$ 33,524.40	\$ 83.35	\$ 32,506.50
2-2.5.	Sawcutting	220	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 242.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 55.00
2-2.6.	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
2-2.7.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2-2.8.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
PART 2 - BASE BID (OPTION 2) TOTAL					\$ 79,932.00		\$ 102,572.20		\$ 117,000.40
PART 2 - ALTERNATE BID - STEVENS STREET (FREDERICK TO TIMBER)									
A2-1.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	1,060	lin. ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 14,628.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,780.00
A2-2.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	40	lin. ft.	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00
A2-3.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	20	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-4.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	1,000	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31.80	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39,000.00
A2-5.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	1,930	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,685.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 9,264.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,685.00
A2-6.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	860	sq. ft.	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 5,701.80	\$ 9.15	\$ 7,869.00
A2-7.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	1,070	sq. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 8,506.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,235.00
PART 2 ALTERNATE BID ITEM TOTAL					\$ 67,985.00		\$ 72,148.30		\$ 82,689.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS - Boyce Drive and Stevens Street, City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 118 Bid Deadline: August 1, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

		BID		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		American Asphalt of Wisconsin, a Division of Mathy		Pitlik & Wick, Inc.	
ITEM				Green Bay, WI		Mosinee, WI		Eagle River, WI	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 3 - ALTERNATE - STEVENS STREET (TIMBER TO HARVEY									
PART 3 - ALTERNATE BID 1 - STEVENS STREET (TIMBER TO HARVEY									
3-1.1	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	1,740	sq. yds.	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 6,629.40	\$ 6.15	\$ 10,701.00
3-1.2	Clean & Tack	1,740	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 696.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 870.00
3-1.3	Adjust Manhole Casting	3	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
3-1.4	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	220	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 83.35	\$ 18,337.00
3-1.5	Sawcutting	145	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 159.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 435.00
3-1.6	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
3-1.7	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3-1.8	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
PART 3 - ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL					\$ 32,097.50		\$ 42,660.40		\$ 53,343.00
PART 3 - ALTERNATE BID 2 - STEVENS STREET (TIMBER TO HARVEY									
A3-1.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	500	lin. ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500.00
A3-2.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	15	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
A3-3.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	75	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
A3-4.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	410	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 15,990.00
A3-5.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	680	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,060.00
A3-6.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	380	sq. ft.	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 2,519.40	\$ 9.15	\$ 3,477.00
A3-7.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	300	sq. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,150.00
PART 3 - ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL					\$ 30,985.00		\$ 32,958.40		\$ 36,677.00
PART 4 - ALTERNATE - STEVENS STREET (HARVEY TO DESOTO									
PART 4 - ALTERNATE BID 1 - STEVENS STREET (HARVEY TO DESOTO									
A4-1-1.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	1,760	sq. yds.	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 6,705.60	\$ 6.15	\$ 10,824.00
A4-1-2.	Clean & Tack	1,760	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 704.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 880.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 880.00
A4-1-3.	Adjust Manhole Casting	3	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
A4-1-4.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	230	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 16,192.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 21,459.00	\$ 83.35	\$ 19,170.50
A4-1-5.	Sawcutting	110	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 121.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00
A4-1-6.	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
A4-1-7.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A4-1-8.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
PART 4 - ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL					\$ 30,063.00		\$ 40,374.60		\$ 51,254.50

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS - Boyce Drive and Stevens Street, City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 118 Bid Deadline: August 1, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

		BID		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		American Asphalt of Wisconsin, a Division of Mathy		Pitlik & Wick, Inc.	
ITEM				Green Bay, WI		Mosinee, WI		Eagle River, WI	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 4 - ALTERNATE BID 2 - STEVENS STREET (HARVEY TO DESOTO)									
A4-2-1.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	520	lin. ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,760.00
A4-2-2.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	60	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
A4-2-3.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	20	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
A4-2-4.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	440	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 17,160.00
A4-2-5.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	165	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 4.80	\$ 792.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 742.50
A4-2-6.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	65	sq. ft.	\$ 8.25	\$ 536.25	\$ 8.75	\$ 568.75	\$ 9.50	\$ 617.50
A4-2-7.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	100	sq. ft.	\$ 9.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 10.07	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
PART 4 - ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL					\$ 26,188.75		\$ 27,863.75		\$ 30,380.00
PART 5 - ALTERNATE - STEVENS STREET (DESOTO TO MONTROSE)									
PART 5 - ALTERNATE BID 1 - STEVENS STREET (DESOTO TO MONTROSE)									
A5-1-1.	Milling of Existing Asphalt - 2" Depth	1,720	sq. yds.	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 6,553.20	\$ 6.15	\$ 10,578.00
A5-1-2.	Clean & Tack	1,720	sq. yds.	\$ 0.40	\$ 688.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 860.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 860.00
A5-1-3.	Adjust Manhole Casting	3	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
A5-1-4.	2" Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	220	tons	\$ 70.40	\$ 15,488.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 83.35	\$ 18,337.00
A5-1-5.	Sawcutting	110	lin. ft.	\$ 1.10	\$ 121.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 330.00
A5-1-6.	Pavement Striping - Permanent Epoxy Paint	1	lump sum	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
A5-1-7.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A5-1-8.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
PART 5 - ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL					\$ 29,259.00		\$ 39,269.20		\$ 50,155.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS - Boyce Drive and Stevens Street, City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 118 Bid Deadline: August 1, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

		BID		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		American Asphalt of Wisconsin, a Division of Mathy		Pitlik & Wick, Inc.	
ITEM				Green Bay, WI		Mosinee, WI		Eagle River, WI	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PART 5 - ALTERNATE BID 2 - STEVENS STREET (DESOTO TO MONTROSE)									
A5-2-1.	Existing Curb & Gutter Removal and Disposal	310	lin. ft.	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,030.00
A5-2-2.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	40	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
A5-2-3.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Short Sections)	30	lin. ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
A5-2-4.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (Long Sections)	240	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 9,360.00
A5-2-5.	Existing Sidewalk Removal	270	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,215.00
A5-2-6.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	160	sq. ft.	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,520.00
A5-2-7.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approach	110	sq. ft.	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 10.07	\$ 1,107.70	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,210.00
PART 5 - ALTERNATE BID 2 TOTAL					\$ 18,310.00		\$ 19,471.70		\$ 20,835.00
PART 6 - ALTERNATE - STEVENS STREET PARKING LO1									
A6-1.	Excavation to Plan Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
A6-2.	Excavation & Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade (EBS)	40	cu. yds.	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
A6-3.	Breaker Run (Replacement of EBS)	80	tons	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00
A6-4.	Crushed Aggregate Base Course Including Fine Grading	320	tons	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00
A6-5.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type MT 58-34H	305	tons	\$ 104.60	\$ 31,903.00	\$ 99.72	\$ 30,414.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,975.00
A6-6.	Pavement Marking - 4" White Epoxy	610	lin. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,880.00
A6-7.	15" RCP Storm Sewer	84	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00
A6-8.	48" Diameter Storm Manhole	1	each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
A6-9.	Area Inlet	1	each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
A6-10.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A6-11.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
PART 6 - ALTERNATE BID 1 TOTAL					\$ 74,023.00		\$ 72,839.60		\$ 72,395.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS - Boyce Drive and Stevens Street, City of Rhinelander
 Engineer's Project Number: RI 118 Bid Deadline: August 1, 2017 at 2:00 P.M. local time

		BID		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		American Asphalt of Wisconsin, a Division of Mathy		Pitlik & Wick, Inc.	
ITEM				Green Bay, WI		Mosinee, WI		Eagle River, WI	
NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Patch	10	tons	\$ 186.40	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
S2.	Type 5 MT 58-34H Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Wedge	150	tons	\$ 78.60	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00
S3.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway	100	sq. yds.	\$ 29.60	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,585.00
S4.	Loop Detector Conduit	200	lin. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
S5.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials and Replacement with 3" Breaker Run	1,000	cu. yds.	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00
S6.	Pavement Marking - 4" Yellow	500	lin. ft.	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,050.00
S7.	Pavement Marking - 4" White	300	lin. ft.	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00
S8.	Pavement Marking - 6" White	150	lin. ft.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
S9.	Pavement Marking - 8" White	50	lin. ft.	\$ 4.25	\$ 212.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 212.50
S10.	Pavement Marking - 12" White	50	lin. ft.	\$ 8.35	\$ 417.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 417.50
S11.	Pavement Marking - Turn Arrow White, Type 2	5	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
S12.	Pavement Marking - Words "ONLY"	5	each	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM TOTAL					\$ 80,294.00		\$ 85,125.00		\$ 85,465.00